

No. 20-1215

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NORTH AMERICAN MEAT INSTITUTE,
Petitioner,

v.

ROB BONTA, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

SEAN A. COMMONS
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
555 West Fifth Street
Los Angeles, CA 90013
(213) 896-6000

PAUL J. ZIDLICKY*
ERIC D. MCARTHUR
DEREK A. WEBB
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000
pzidlicky@sidley.com

June 7, 2021

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. THIS CASE PRESENTS AN IMPORTANT, RECURRING ISSUE ON WHICH NINTH CIRCUIT PRECEDENT CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER CIRCUITS AND THIS COURT'S PRECEDENTS	2
A. The Decision Below Conflicts With Deci- sions Of Other Circuits	3
B. The Decision Below Conflicts With This Court's Precedents	6
II. THE CASE PRESENTS AN IDEAL VEHI- CLE	8
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Adair v. Sunwest Bank</i> , 965 F.2d 777 (9th Cir. 1992).....	9
<i>Association des Eleveurs de Canards et d'Oies du Quebec v. Harris</i> , 729 F.3d 937 (9th Cir. 2013).....	4
<i>Baldwin v. G.A.F. Seelig, Inc.</i> , 294 U.S. 511 (1935).....	6, 7
<i>Brown-Forman Distillers Corp. v. N.Y. State Liquor Auth.</i> , 476 U.S. 573 (1986).....	7
<i>C&A Carbone, Inc. v. Town of Clarkstown</i> , 511 U.S. 383 (1994).....	2, 8
<i>Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. v. Smith</i> , 889 F.3d 608 (9th Cir. 2018).....	4
<i>Felkner v. Jackson</i> , 562 U.S. 594 (2011).....	9
<i>Hunt v. Wash. State Apple Advert. Comm'n</i> , 432 U.S. 333 (1977).....	7
<i>Krupski v. Costa Crociere S.p.A.</i> , 560 U.S. 538 (2010).....	9
<i>Legato Vapors, LLC v. Cook</i> , 847 F.3d 825 (7th Cir. 2017).....	4, 5, 6
<i>McLane Co. v. EEOC</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1159 (2017).....	10
<i>Nat'l Inst. of Family & Life Advocates v. Becerra</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2361 (2018).....	9
<i>Nat'l Meat Ass'n v. Harris</i> , 565 U.S. 452 (2012).....	9
<i>Nat'l Solid Wastes Mgmt. Ass'n v. Meyer</i> , 165 F.3d 1151 (7th Cir. 1999).....	5
<i>Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.</i> , 397 U.S. 137 (1970).....	8
<i>Rocky Mountain Farmers Union v. Corey</i> , 740 F.3d 507 (9th Cir. 2014).....	3
<i>Sam Francis Found. v. Christies, Inc.</i> , 784 F.3d 1320 (9th Cir. 2015).....	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
<i>Ward v. United Airlines, Inc.</i> , 986 F.3d 1234 (9th Cir. 2021)	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cal. Dep’t of Food & Agric., <i>Animal Confinement – Notice of Proposed Action</i> (May 2021)	2, 6, 10
Shapiro et al., <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (10th ed. 2013)	9
